The various countries of the world resorted to the establishment of nature reserves of all kinds 

to reduce the risk of environmental degradation, and the disappearance of plant and animal 

species, where the number of protected areas in the world more than 35,000 thirty-five 

thousand reserves, covering more than 8% of the area of land, about 13.8 million Table (1) 

Arab countries have moved towards establishing nature reserves, but they are still few in need, 

and the names of the reserves vary from one Arab country to another.